



BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING AGENDA OCTOBER 20, 2022 9:00 AM

City Hall - City Commission Meeting Room

100 N ANDREWS AVE

H. MARK PURDY PRESIDING

PLEASE NOTE THAT TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION BETWEEN MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IS PROHIBITED BY SUNSHINE LAW, PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO ANY BOARD MEMBER. ALL DISCUSSIONS ON ITEMS RELATIVE TO THE AGENDA SHOULD TAKE PLACE AT SCHEDULED BOARD MEETINGS.

Two or more City Commissioners and/or Advisory Board members may be present at this meeting. If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the meetings or reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's office at (954) 828-5002 and arrangements will be made to provide these services for you.

Unless otherwise stated, these Items are quasi-judicial. Board members shall disclose any communication or site visits they have had pursuant to Section 47-1.13 of the ULDR. All persons speaking on a quasi-judicial matter will be sworn In and will be subject to cross-examination.

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

521 NE 4 AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE 33311 TELEPHONE (954) 828-6520 WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV



NEW BUSINESS

CASE NO: BE22070205 CASE ADDR: 3010 HOLIDAY DR

OWNER: HARBOUR BEACH RESIDENCES LLC

INSPECTOR: MARY RICH

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155.(a-f)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF

ORDINANCES (CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

.....

CASE NO: BE22070180

CASE ADDR: 1344 NW 1 AVE 1-3

OWNER: VERDAD PROPERTY MGMT LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 111.1.1

THE USE OF THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN CHANGE FROM SINGLE FAMILY HOME TO TRIPLEX

WITHOUT OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

CASE NO: BE22070001
CASE ADDR: 5910 NE 28 AVE
OWNER: UDELSON, TARA S
INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-18052407 ADDITION OF SQUARE

FOOTAGE TO THE MASTER.

CASE NO: BE22060033 CASE ADDR: 301 SW 1 AVE

OWNER: PMG-GREYBROOK RIVERFRONT II LLC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-280(b)

THERE ARE BUILDING PARTS WHICH ARE DETERIORATED AND NOT MAINTAINED.

CRACK ON THE SLAB ON THE 5 FLOOR. WATER DRIPS TO THE 4 FLOOR.

CASE NO: BE22020032 CASE ADDR: 624 SW 10 ST 1-2

OWNER: S & V INVESTMENTS OF NORTH MIAMI INC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

RESTRIPPING OF PARKING SPACES, NEW WINDOWS

CASE NO: BE22070191

CASE ADDR: 155 ISLE OF VENICE DR

OWNER: VENICE ISLE TOWER ASSN INC

INSPECTOR: HECTOR SUAREZ

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155.(a-f)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF

ORDINANCES (CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

.....

CASE NO: BE22050050 CASE ADDR: 1620 NW 16 ST

OWNER: SCHWARTZ, PAULA G; GILES, GERENA

INSPECTOR: HECTOR SUAREZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED

PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

WOOD FENCE

CASE NO: BE22060079
CASE ADDR: 1700 SW 24 ST
OWNER: KABBARA, ADNAN
INSPECTOR: HECTOR SUAREZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED

PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

CHAINLINK FENCE

CASE NO: BE22080128

CASE ADDR: 5555 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: CORAL RIDGE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH INC

INSPECTOR: HECTOR SUAREZ

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155.(a-f)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF

ORDINANCES (CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CASE NO: BE22040142

CASE ADDR: 628 RIVIERA ISLE DR

OWNER: WALKER, STEPHEN S; HOOKS, KAREN L

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

DOCK REPAIR

CASE NO: BE22040027 CASE ADDR: 1881 DAVIE BLVD

OWNER: HIGLLC

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

TWO ACCESSORIES STRUCTURES ON THE BACK OF THE PROPERTY.

CASE NO: BE22060156 CASE ADDR: 1881 SE 17 ST

OWNER: BSREP III FORT LAUDERDALE LLC

% BROOKFIELD PROPERTY GROUP

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-19052561 HILTONG MARINA, TOWER

GUESTROOM RENOVATIONS

CASE NO: BE22070008

CASE ADDR: 2948 N FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: MMG/KANDEATLANTIC LLC

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-18101758 EXTERIOR STOREFRONT

270 SQ FT

CASE NO: BE22060159 CASE ADDR: 1024 SW 22 TER

OWNER: GARETH INVESTMENTS LLC %PRAVIN KALLOO

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

CARPORT ENCLOSURE WITHOUT PERMITS.

.....

CASE NO: BE22060071
CASE ADDR: 1137 SW 5 PL
OWNER: RONOPOLY LLC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

DETACHED GARAGE IS BEING CONVERTED INTO A LIVING AREA INCLUDING BATHROOM.

NEW WATER HEATER.

POSSIBLE NEW BATHROOM IN THE REAL HOUSE.

CASE NO: BE22060074 CASE ADDR: 1217 NE 9 AVE

OWNER: FG REAL PROPERTY LLC INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL AND LIGHTS ADDED. OVERHEAD DOORS REPLACEMENT. NEW AC

UNITS. NEW PARTITION OFFICES. NEW PLUMBING ADDED.

CASE NO: BE22060075 CASE ADDR: 1221 NE 9 AVE

OWNER: FG REAL PROPERTY LLC INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL AND LIGHTS ADDED. OVERHEAD DOORS REPLACEMENT. NEW AC UNITS. NEW PLUMBING ADDED. NEW PARTITION OFFICE. NEW METAL DEVICE HANGING FROM

CEILING IN SHIPPING AREA.

CASE NO: BE22080220
CASE ADDR: 1520 SE 2 CT 1-5
OWNER: BRADLEY, TONY
INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 116.1.1

BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES THAT IN THE OPINION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ARE, BECOME

UNSAFE, OR WHICH HAVE BEEN SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE DEEMED UNSAFE BUILDINGS AND A PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED TO DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE OR BRING THE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CODE.

CRACKS ON STRUCTURAL BEAM LOCATED IN UNIT INSIDE UNIT #4.

CASE NO: BE22060087
CASE ADDR: 1600 SE 14 ST
OWNER: CIPOLLA, CHARLES

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

TIKI HUT IN THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY.

CASE NO: BE22080267 CASE ADDR: 3145 NE 9 ST

OWNER: ESPOSITO ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-306

THE EXTERIOR BUILDING WALLS HAVE NOT BEEN MAINTAINED. STRUCTURAL PARTS

INCLUDING FASCIA. SOFFITS AND BALCONIES ARE IN DISREPAIR. THERE ARE AREAS OF THE

EXTERIOR THAT HAVE STAINS AND MISSING, PEELING PAINT.

CASE NO: BE22070002

CASE ADDR: 701 N FORT LAUDERDALE BLVD 302

OWNER: KOZUL, BLAGO INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: MASTER PM-18100417 INSTALL 3 SOFFITS

AND 16 HIHATS AND PM-18100423 ELECTRICAL UNDER MASTER

CASE NO: BE22080292 CASE ADDR: 1131 NE 16 TER

OWNER: CHARRON FAM TR 2021;

CHARRON, NORMAND TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

POOL CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PERMIT

CASE NO: BE22080296
CASE ADDR: 1220 NE 16 AVE
OWNER: CHARRON FAM TR;

CHARRON, NORMAND TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

POOL CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PERMIT

CASE NO: BE22050165 CASE ADDR: 1518 SE 2 CT

OWNER: LOGGINS, PAULA D; YEATER, JAMES D

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: EXPIRED PERMIT DEMO OF 1518

(BLD-RDEM-21090001)

CASE NO: BE22040022 CASE ADDR: 1612 NE 16 AVE

OWNER: LI, RUOWEN; MA, WENRUI

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTANING THE REQUIRED

PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW FENCE, NEW DRIVEWAY.

.....

CASE NO: BE22080293 CASE ADDR: 1624 NE 7 ST

OWNER: CHARRON FAM TR 2021;

CHARRON, NORMAND TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

POOL CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PERMIT

CASE NO: BE22040153 CASE ADDR: 1702 NE 9 ST

OWNER: V P NE 17TH AVE LLC

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO: INSTALL A WINDOW

CASE NO: BE22060032 CASE ADDR: 2160 TANBARK LN

OWNER: BAZZANO, ROBERT; ROBERT BAZZANO LIV TR

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED

PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW HANDICAP BATTERY OPERATED LIFT AND LIGHT POLE WITH FIXTURE INSTALLED

WITHOUT PERMIT.

.....

CASE NO: BE22060127 CASE ADDR: 2417 BAYVIEW DR

OWNER: DENNIS MATSON REV TR; MATSON, DENNIS TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED

PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

CARPORT CONVERSION, NEW MINI-SPLIT A/C UNIT INSTALLED.

CASE NO: BE22010053
CASE ADDR: 3041 NE 49 ST
OWNER: BPL LLC
INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

RENOVATE UNIT 311. KITCHEN, BATHROOM, BEDROOM MADE AS AN ASSEMBLY SPACE

CASE NO: BE22050155 CASE ADDR: 4761 NE 28 AVE

OWNER: ERGON-BLUEM, ANGELA

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-19071481 TO CONSTRUCT A

SUNDECK

......

CASE NO: BE22060145 CASE ADDR: 1 LAS OLAS CIR

OWNER: VENETIAN CONDOMINIUM INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22060022 CASE ADDR: 258 SW 32 CT

OWNER: MARY B CARRATT TR;

CARRATT, MARY B TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22060024 CASE ADDR: 281 SW 33 ST

OWNER: YALUFE INVESTMENTS

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050194 CASE ADDR: 300 SW 1 AVE

OWNER: LIMERICK GROUP LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050195 CASE ADDR: 300 SW 1 AVE

OWNER: 300 GROUP LLC % JOHN J O'SHAUGHNESSY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050218
CASE ADDR: 300 SW 1 AVE 145

OWNER: O'SHAUGHNESSY, KEVIN MICHAEL

% JOHN J O'SHAUGHNESSY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22060147 CASE ADDR: 421 NE 11 ST

OWNER: 421 NE HOLDING LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050186

CASE ADDR: 501 E LAS OLAS BLVD OWNER: 501 LAS OLAS LLC

%GLL REAL ESTATE PARTNERS

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050185 CASE ADDR: 707 SE 3 AVE OWNER: BEN FT LAUD LLC

%THE BENJAMIN GROUP/D SMITH ETAL

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050246
CASE ADDR: 720 W MCNAB RD
OWNER: 720 MCNAB LLC
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050222 CASE ADDR: 764 NW 57 CT

OWNER: CHEVALIER ENTERPRISES LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050244 CASE ADDR: 801 NW 57 ST

OWNER: CARTER PROPERTY ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22050063 CASE ADDR: 820 NE 17 AVE

OWNER: V P NE 17TH AVE LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050228
CASE ADDR: 830 NW 57 ST
OWNER: ROSTOV, VINCENT
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050229 CASE ADDR: 841 NW 57 ST

OWNER: CARTER PROPERTY ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050184 CASE ADDR: 924 NW 1 ST

OWNER: MCCLINTON HOLDINGS LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22060007 CASE ADDR: 990 SW 21 TER

OWNER: BRADLEY TIMBERLANDS LLC

% DANIEL H BRADLEY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050201

CASE ADDR: 1401 S FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT;

ATTN: REAL ESTATE

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22060016 CASE ADDR: 1417 SW 1 AVE

OWNER: SS 1417 LLC; FT 1417 LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050206

CASE ADDR: 1431 N FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: BRICKBOX ATLANTIC LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050171

CASE ADDR: 2500 N FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: DWV REAL PROPERTY INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22050200

CASE ADDR: 2500 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD

OWNER: 2502 BUILDING LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050168

CASE ADDR: 2817 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD

OWNER: ACS 2817 LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050213

CASE ADDR: 2910 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD

OWNER: CLARIDGE HOMES 3000 WATERSIDE LP

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22040093

CASE ADDR: 3000 NW 69 CT COMMONAREA

OWNER: PALM-AIRE VILLAGE CONDO ASSN #1 INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050198

CASE ADDR: 3100 E COMMERCIAL BLVD
OWNER: ELIAS FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050209

CASE ADDR: 3100 S FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: AIRPARK EXECUTIVE LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050127

CASE ADDR: 3880 W DAVIE BLVD

OWNER: ARCIERO, STEPHEN FRANCIS

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22050145

CASE ADDR: 5100 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: HALL CONSOLIDATED GROUP LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM. THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE22050224 CASE ADDR: 5711 NE 14 AVE

OWNER: ROMA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

CASE NO: BE22050205

CASE ADDR: 5950 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: 5950 NORTH FEDERAL INVESTMENTS LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

OLD BUSINESS

CASE NO: BE22040093 CASE ADDR: 3010 NW 68 ST

OWNER: GARDENS AT PALM-AIRE CONDO ASSN INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE22070196 CASE ADDR: 2895 NE 32 ST

OWNER: WATERSIDE ON THE INTRACOASTAL CONDO

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 116.1.1

BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES THAT IN THE OPINION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ARE, BECOME

UNSAFE, OR WHICH HAVE BEEN SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE DEEMED UNSAFE BUILDINGS AND A PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED TO DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE OR BRING THE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CODE.

SOFFIT COLLAPSED IN THE NORTH FACE OF THE BUILDING.

CASE NO: BE21080064

CASE ADDR: 4100 GALT OCEAN DR

OWNER: THE GALLEON CONDO APTS INC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-280(b)

THERE ARE BUILDING PARTS WHICH ARE DETERIORATED AND NOT MAINTAINED.

DAMAGE OR DETERIORATED STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AT THE PARKING GARAGE AND

GARAGE LEVEL POOL WALLS

CASE NO: BE21100366

CASE ADDR: 401 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD

OWNER: CAPRI HOTEL LLC INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 116.1.1

BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES THAT IN THE OPINION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ARE, BECOME

UNSAFE, OR WHICH HAVE BEEN SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE DEEMED UNSAFE BUILDINGS AND A PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED TO DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE OR BRING THE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CODE.

THERE ARE MULTIPLE CRACKS IN THE STUCCO AROUND THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF BOTH TOWERS. CRACKS VARY IN THICKNESS INCLUDING OVER 1/8 OF AN INCH. THERE IS

DISPLACED STUCCO IN SOME AREAS AND OR DELAMINATION.

FBC(2020) 116.2.1.2.1 THERE IS A FAILURE, HANGING LOOSE OR LOOSENING OF ANY SIDING, BLOCK. BRICK. OR OTHER BUILDING MATERIAL. THERE IS LOOSE BUILDING MATERIAL AT

THE ARCH FEATURE.

.....

CASE NO: BE21100368

CASE ADDR: 3101 BAYSHORE DR

OWNER: FT LAUD RESIDENCES HOTEL CONDO ASSN

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 116.1.1

BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES THAT IN THE OPINION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ARE, BECOME

UNSAFE, OR WHICH HAVE BEEN SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE DEEMED UNSAFE BUILDINGS AND A PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED TO DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE OR BRING THE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CODE.

THERE ARE MULTIPLE CRACKS IN THE STUCCO AROUND THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF BOTH TOWERS. CRACKS VARY IN THICKNESS INCLUDING OVER 1/8 OF AN INCH. THERE IS

DISPLACED STUCCO IN SOME AREAS AND OR DELAMINATION.

FBC(2020) 116.2.1.2.1 THERE IS A FAILURE, HANGING LOOSE OR LOOSENING OF ANY SIDING, BLOCK, BRICK, OR OTHER BUILDING MATERIAL. THERE IS LOOSE BUILDING MATERIAL AT

THE ARCH FEATURE

.....

CASE NO: BE21120119

CASE ADDR: 2670 E SUNRISE BLVD PARKING
OWNER: SUNRISE AT GALLERIA LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: 47-20.20.(H)

THERE ARE PARKING FACILITIES THAT ARE NOT MAINTAINED AT THIS PROPERTY. SPALLING CONCRETE, CONCRETE CRACKS, EXPOSED REBAR, DAMAGED OR BROKEN DAMAGED

BARRIER CABLES, DAMAGED CMU MASONRY WALL, MISSING OR FADED HANDICAPPED AND

EMERGENCY SIGNAGE

HEARING TO IMPOSE FINES

CASE NO: BE21020008
CASE ADDR: 2054 SW 30 TER
OWNER: VARDI,TAMIR
INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE

REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

THERE ARE TWO ADDITIONS ON THE REAR OF THIS PROPERTY, NO PERMITS ON FILE.

CASE NO: BE22040151 CASE ADDR: 1231 NE 9 AVE

OWNER: TRANSFORMA REALTY LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 111.1.1

THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THIS PROPERTY HAS BEING CHANGE FROM WAREHOUSE TO

BAR / LOUNGE WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

.....

CASE NO: BE21120069

CASE ADDR: 1517 PONCE DE LEON DR

OWNER: SAFINA, JOSEPH & AMANDA; JOSEPH SAFINA TR

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 111.1.1

BEDROOM ADDITION, COMPLETTED UNDER PERMIT NUMBER PM-19031670 IS BEING USED OR

OCCUPIED WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

CASE NO: BE22010176 CASE ADDR: 326 SW 15 ST

OWNER: MARSHMALLOW PROPERTIES HOLDINGS CORP

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

WOOD FENCE REPLACEMENT.

CASE NO: BE22070013

CASE ADDR: 4451 TWIN LAKES BLVD OWNER: SHAMMAH, WILLIAM INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW ROOFING IN PROCESS, WOOD STRUCTURE IN PROCESS, ALUMINUM FENCE, TWO

SHEDS.

.....

CASE NO: BE21120024 CASE ADDR: 1637 NE 16 AVE

OWNER: CHARRON FAM TR 2021;

CHARRON, NORMAND TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW POOL. NEW ROOF. NEW BRICK PAVERS DRIVEWAY. NEW KITCHEN. NEW WINDOWS AND

DOORS.

CASE NO: BE21100327

CASE ADDR: 2601 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD
OWNER: MHC OAKLAND PARK OWNER LLC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

EXTERIOR WALL REMOVAL WITHOUT PERMITS.

CASE NO: BE21110001
CASE ADDR: 5743 NE 17 TER
OWNER: KUEBLER, ANGELA
INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

INSTALLING NEW PAVERS IN THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY. NEW PVC FENCE.

.....

CASE NO: BE22010065
CASE ADDR: 2700 NE 57 ST
OWNER: GLENROE LLC
INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE

REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

INTERIOR WALLS RELOCATED AND NEW WALLS INSTALLED IN THE GARAGE.

CASE NO: CE20050269

CASE ADDR: 2943 CORAL SHORES DR

OWNER: SABZILI, MIKE M INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW DRIVEWAY PAVERS INSTALLED.

CASE NO: BE22010175
CASE ADDR: 6750 NW 27 WAY

OWNER: SCALZO, GERARD ANTHONY

INSPECTOR: NASH MADIC

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING THE

REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW STRUCTURE ON THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING, NEW SIDING, FRONT DOOR REPLACED, ENCLOSING OF THE GARAGE, SIDE WORK IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE REPLACED WITH NEW

CONCRETE.

CASE NO: CE17050506

CASE ADDR: 2 ISLE OF VENICE DR

OWNER: CADVIL LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2014) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISH BY THE BROWARD BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE

INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE20050322 CASE ADDR: 8 SW 23 ST

OWNER: CNB WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20040295 CASE ADDR: 219 SW 31 ST

OWNER: PATRICIA BERRY REV TR;

CURTISS C BERRY REV TR

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS

RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE20040300 CASE ADDR: 220 SW 31 ST

OWNER: BH GOURMET PROPERTIES INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS

RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20070040 CASE ADDR: 309 SE 18 ST

OWNER: NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS

RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE21070242
CASE ADDR: 823 NE 19 AVE 1-3
OWNER: SADOVAYA LLC
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20060038 CASE ADDR: 844 NW 10 TER

OWNER: PERSAUD USA PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS

RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE20050405

CASE ADDR: 845 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: 831-845 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR

ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE21090119
CASE ADDR: 1332 BAYVIEW DR
OWNER: HAWTHORNE BAY INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE21070207 CASE ADDR: 1345 NE 4 AVE

OWNER: AMIN PAIN RELIEF NAUTICAL LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

.....

CASE NO: BE21090251
CASE ADDR: 1425 NE 56 ST
OWNER: MPG FL LLC
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE21070138

CASE ADDR: 2121 E COMMERCIAL BLVD

OWNER: MARRINSON GROUP INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050336 CASE ADDR: 2731 NW 19 ST

OWNER: JOHNSON, H WESLEY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20040481 CASE ADDR: 3380 SW 11 AVE

OWNER: EAGLE HOLDING INC % TDA INDUSTRY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR

ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE21070150
CASE ADDR: 5230 NE 14 WAY
OWNER: ASCIONE, ENRICO
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE21070137 CASE ADDR: 5661 NE 18 AVE

OWNER: LA FONTANA APARTMENTS INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION

PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH:

THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING - CITATION APPEAL

CASE NO: TAM-VIO-22080003 CASE ADDR: 323 MOLA AVE

OWNER: ASHITA HOMESTEAD LLC INSPECTOR: VAUGHN MALAKIUS

VIOLATIONS: 25-7(a)

THERE IS UNPERMITTED STORAGE (CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE IN OPERATION) FOUND PARKED ABOUT THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY RESULTING IN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE

Address	Case Number	Туре	Inspector	PG	Name
			1		

INSPECTOR	PAGES			
	1.00.00			
ALEJANDRO DELRIO	1,22,23			
GEORGE OLIVA	10-20, 21, 26-31			
HECTOR SUAREZ	2,3			
JORGE MARTINEZ	2,22,23			
JOSE SARAGUSTI	3,4,24			
JUSTIN DRECHSEL	-			
LEONARDO MARTINEZ	5,6,21,24,25			
LINDA HOLLOWAY	-			
MARY RICH	1			
NASH MADIC	7,8,9,25,26			
THOMAS CORLEY	-			
VAUGHN MALAKIUS	32			
NEW BUSINESS	1-20			
OLD BUSINESS	21-22			
HEARING TO IMPOSE FINES	23-31			
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING	32			